DATA CENTER SWITCH
AS9516-32D
DCS810 Data Center Switch
The Edgecore DCS810 switch is a programmable leaf or spine switch for large scale data centers. In a 1RU form
factor, the switch provides line-rate L2 switching and L3 routing, deep packet inspection, and traffic load balancing
etc, across the 32 x QSFP-DD ports that support up to 32 x 400 GbE connections. The DCS810 can be deployed as
a leaf switch supporting 25/50/100 GbE to servers, routers etc. with 100/400 GbE uplinks, or as a spine switch
supporting 100/400 GbE leaf and spine interconnects. This open network switch is loaded with the Open Network

EC-DS-0523-R07
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS9516-32D; Intel® Pentium® D-1517 4-Core; 32-Port 400G QSFP-DD; ONIE Sostware Installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (Power Cord)
AS9516-32D-O-AC-F-US FP5ZZ8632404A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow N. America
AS9516-32D-O-AC-F-EU FP5ZZ8632204A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow EU
AS9516-32D-O-AC-F-UK FP5ZZ8632304A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow UK
AS9516-32D-O-AC-F-JP FP5ZZ8632504A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow Japan